SCHEDULE 34 – Abolition of stamp duty on instruments relating to intellectual property:

supplementary provisions

Document Generated: 2024-05-18

Status: Point in time view as at 28/03/2000.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Finance Act 2000, Cross Heading: Acquisition under statute. (See end of Document for details)

## SCHEDULES

#### **SCHEDULE 34**

# ABOLITION OF STAMP DUTY ON INSTRUMENTS RELATING TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY: SUPPLEMENTARY PROVISIONS

#### Acquisition under statute

- (1) Section 12 of the MIFinance Act 1895 (property vested by Act or purchased under statutory powers) does not require any person who is authorised to purchase any property as mentioned in that section on or after 28th March 2000 to include any intellectual property in the instrument of conveyance required by that section to be produced to the Commissioners.
  - (2) If the property consists wholly of intellectual property no instrument of conveyance need be produced to the Commissioners under that section.
  - (3) This paragraph applies where the Act mentioned in that section, and by virtue of which property is vested or a person is authorised to purchase property, is passed on or after 28th March 2000.

**Marginal Citations** 

M1 1895 c. 16.

### **Status:**

Point in time view as at 28/03/2000.

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Finance Act 2000, Cross Heading: Acquisition under statute.